Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spontex, Inc.		11/18/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mapa Spontex, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Spontex Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78495568	ONE USE
Serial Number:	78448517	
Serial Number:	78448553	WOW! ALL SURFACE
Serial Number:	78420860	SCOUR MAX
Serial Number:	78386588	PREMIERE
Serial Number:	78373736	DYNAMO
Registration Number:	2902899	COLOR BRITE
Registration Number:	2902898	SCENTSATIONS
Serial Number:	76432559	FLEX-FIT
Serial Number:	76532421	CHEMGLIDE
Registration Number:	2243454	STRIP 'N STAIN
Registration Number:	2565877	SHEER PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2243853	STATIC STOPPER
Registration Number:	2601325	COMFORT SUPREME
Registration Number:	2076622	PAINT 'N FINISH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0500

li .		, and the state of
Registration Number:	1762903	TASK HANDLERS
Registration Number:	1564582	SPONTEX
Registration Number:	1460101	EXPANIMALS
Registration Number:	1109422	THE GRABBER
Registration Number:	1068558	XL
Registration Number:	1025269	XL
Registration Number:	1018849	TIGER RAG
Registration Number:	0715427	SPONTEX
Registration Number:	0622844	SUPER-CEL
Registration Number:	0535390	BLUETTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Richard M. LaBarge
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29276/G1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. LaBarge

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPONTEX-111#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0501

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

First: That the Board of Directors of Spontex, Inc. by unanimous written consent duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting it to the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration. The proposed amendment is as follows:

Article One shall be amended to read:

"Name

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

The name of the Corporation is Mapa Spontex, Inc."

Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, by written consent the sole stockholder of said corporation voted in favor of the amendment.

Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

NAME: F.G. Gamez
(type or print)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0502